 Balun Products                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 3                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com
Compact 96x Balun System
19” Panel with 96 Baluns in 1U height
Features:
�� Connects 75 ohm coaxial and 120 ohm twisted pair cabling systems
�� Designed to exceed CCITT G.703 specifications
�� Provides 24, 48, 72 or 96 paths in a 1U 19” panel

between coaxial cables at 75 ohms and twisted pair wiring systems at
120 ohms. Designed to exceed CCITT G.703 specifications, the 96x
series comes in 4 versions which provide 24, 48 72 or 96 baluns in a
rugged 19” enclosure. With adjustable mounting brackets the standard
configuration of RJ45 connectors to the front and HDC43 to the rear
can be reversed and recessed if required. This new balun system meets the demands of telecom carriers, OEMs, system
integrators, installers and project managers seeking to reduce installation and maintenance costs especially in applications
where space is at a premium.
Compact 96x panel showing RJ45
connectors at the front
Compact 96x panel showing HDC43
connectors at the rear
Compact 96x panel reversed showing
HDC43 connectors at the front
Part Number Configuration
NPGSB-24-JA 12 RJ45 to 24 HDC43
NPGSB-48-JA 24 RJ45 to 48 HDC43
NPGSB-72-JA 36 RJ45 to 72 HDC43
NPGSB-96-JA 48 RJ45 to 96 HDC43
NB Units are not user upgradable - please
specify configuration at time of ordering.
NEW Now available with D connector termination
Configuration

Earthing is provided via mounting brackets and/or terminal at the rear of the chassis. If required
additional grounding can be provided with a rear mounted common ground bonding strip.This allows
modules to be selectively grounded to a common rail. Contact Sales office for further information:-
Modules
The modules, which require no power, are all interchangeable and offer a variety of connector
systems including BNC, Type 43, HDC43, 1.6/5.6 1.0/2.3 and RJ45 (screened and unscreened). Screen
grounding options are factory set or can be customer configurable . With quick release
fastenings, modules can be installed or swapped in a matter of seconds.
In addition to the standard Dual Path modules a range of “Quad” Path modules is also available.
Using high density type 43 connectors or 1.0/2.3 connectors these modules provide 2 complete Rx and Tx
paths thus providing 32 ways in a standard 16 way 19” enclosure.
The default screen connectors are:- RJ45 screen, Coax Tx screen, Coax Rx screen, RJ45 pins 3 and 6.
Alternative configurations are available at time of ordering if required. Modules are also available with
onboard protection against Lightning and Transient spikes. For further information contact Sales office:-
Description Part Number
16 way 19” 1½U enclosure with rear cable management tray NPGZM-16-NJ
½U high front mounting cable management tray NMB-0057
Blanking plate for use with enclosures NMB-0054
 Balun Products                                                   Cambridge Connectors
Page 5                                    Tel: +44 (0)1223 860041   Fax: +44 (0)1223 863625   Email: sales@cambridgeconnectors.com

panel, which requires no external power, features exceptionally low signal loss exceeding G.703 Specification. The mounting
brackets are available in two styles, standard or long. The long versions enable the panel to be recessed if
required by 50mm. Both brackets can be reversed to allow either the BNC connectors or the RJ45 connectors to be front facing.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Mechanical:
RJ45 connector - Molex 1.3 microns Gold over Nickel  - > 500 cycles
BNC connector - Nickel plated body, Gold plated contact - > 100 cycles
Electrical:
Impedance: 75 ohm unbalanced to 120 ohm balanced
The insertion loss is less than the curve formed by the straight-line insertion loss mask:
  Bi-directional return loss is more negative than -20dB between 100KHz and 5MHz.
19” Rack Mount G.703 Balun Panels
10 KHz 20 KHz 100 KHz 1 MHz 5 MHz 10 MHz 20 MHz
3.0 dB 1.0 dB 0.5 dB 0.5 dB 0.5 dB 1.0 dB 3.0 dB
Part Number Description
NPGSB-32-DA 19” Balun panel 1U high - 16 x RJ45 female to 32 x BNC female
71N-4031-00 Standard Mounting Bracket
71N-4032-00 Elongated Mounting Bracket (allows 50mm recess)
NPGSB-16-DA 19” Balun panel 1U high - 8 x RJ45 female (front) to 16 x BNC female (rear)
NEW 19” Balun panel 1U high - 2 x Telco to 32 x BNC female
	compact 96x series
	modular system
	16 way 19" rack mounted G703 balun panel